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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS I1.—COLONIAL SECRETARY—continued.
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STOCK BRANCH.
1883-84.

Total number of officers ... 47
VOTE No. 13.
SALARIES—
1 Superintending Inspector
4 Chief Inspectors
40 Inspectors

Oraer CHARGES —
Payment to Railway Revenue for Passes ...
Repairs to Dips, ]ﬂpenseq of working Cattle, R’lbblt
Sheep, and Brands Acts, including (/ontlnvenmes
In recognition of Captain Raymond’s services connected
with Phosphorized Oats as a Rabbit Poison, in accord-
ance with the Report of the Waste Lands Committee

Torar—Vore No. 13 ...

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

VOTE No. 14.
Greneral Contingencies
Rent of Government Offices
Civil Service Examination Board
“ Public Health Act, 1876” . ..
Pensions of late Provmcml Governments—
Wellington—
T. George
Mrs. Green
Mrs. Lyall
Nelson—
Mrs. Robinson
Canterbury—
T. Cass
J. Reston
Otago—
J. Qutram =

H. N. Brewer, addition to Pensxon under “ le Serwce |

Act, 18066,” for special services renlered

E).penses under “The Fine Arts Copyright Act, 1877 "

Expenses under “The Adulteration Prevention Act,
1880 "

Expenses of Printing Transactions of New Zealand
Institute

Expenses of West Coast Royal Commission

Wellington Patent Slip Company, Guarantee of In.
terest vos

Friendly Societies’ Reserve, Dunedln, Rent of

Compilation of Maori History

Bonus for encouragement of Local Tndustries

Land Claim of \artons, Downe, and others, balance of
compensation awarded

A=~ Feeson Crown Grants issued under ¢ The “West Coaﬁt

Settlementa Act; 1880
Establishment of Cheese and Dmry Factories
DNoinesday Book, Compiling, Printing, and Bmdmg
Land for N elson Lunatic Asylum .

188485,

10,060

600
1,550

7910

20,800

|
300

20,000

500

10,000
200
250

3,000

50
50

20
100

400
200

188

25
10

450

500
300

2,450
21
200
1,000

844

800
400
2,200
700

30,860
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