Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY—continued.

-	CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARI—contin		
Item.	tung	1884–85.	
	STOCK BRANCH.	£	£
	1883–84.		
	Total number of officers 47 VOTE No. 13.		
-	Salaries—	900	
$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \end{array}$	1 Superintending Inspector 4 Chief Inspectors	$\frac{600}{1,550}$	
$\tilde{3}$	40 Inspectors	7,910	
		10,060	
1	Other Charges —		
4 5	Payment to Railway Revenue for Passes Payment to Piles Bankit	300	
9	Repairs to Dips, Expenses of working Cattle, Rabbit, Sheep, and Brands Acts, including Contingencies	20,000	
6	In recognition of Captain Raymond's services connected		
	with Phosphorized Oats as a Rabbit Poison, in accordance with the Report of the Waste Lands Committee	500	
	water with the treport of the Waste Bands Committee		
		20,800	
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 13		30,860
	MICORITANEOUS SEDUICES		
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.		
_	VOTE No. 14.	10.000	
$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \end{array}$	General Contingencies Rent of Government Offices	10,000 200	
3	Civil Service Examination Board	250	
4	"Public Health Act, 1876"	3,000	
ì	Pensions of late Provincial Governments— Wellington—		
5	T. George	50	
$egin{array}{c} 6 \\ 7 \end{array}$	Mrs. Green Mrs. Lyall	50 20	
•	Nelson—	20	
8	Mrs. Robinson	100	
9	Canterbury— T. Cass	400	
10	J. Reston	200	
11	Otago—	188	
$\frac{11}{12}$	J. Outram H. N. Brewer, addition to Pension under "Civil Service	100	
	Act, 1866," for special services rendered	25	
13 14	Expenses under "The Fine Arts Copyright Act, 1877" Expenses under "The Adulteration Prevention Act,	10	
12	1880 "	450	
15	Expenses of Printing Transactions of New Zealand	500	
16	Institute Expenses of West Coast Royal Commission	500 300	
17	Wellington Patent Slip Company, Guarantee of In-		
10	terest	2,450	
18 19	Friendly Societies' Reserve, Dunedin, Rent of Compilation of Maori History	$\begin{bmatrix} 21 \\ 200 \end{bmatrix}$	
20	Bonus for encouragement of Local Industries	1,000	
21	Land Claim of Sartoris, Downe, and others, balance of compensation awarded	844	
22	Fees on Crown Grants issued under "The West Coast	322	
٠	Settlemente Act, 1880"	300	
23 24	Establishment of Cheese and Dairy Factories Domesday Book, Compiling, Printing, and Binding	2,200	
2 4 25	Land for Nelson Lunatic Asylum	700	
	•		